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 ASX Announcement 

23rd December 2019 
 
ASX: SKF 
 

 
The Manager 
Company Announcements Office 
ASX Limited 
20 Bridge Street 
SYDNEY NSW 2000 
 
Dear Sir/Madam 
 
 

Expiry of Unquoted Directors Options 
 
Skyfii Limited (ASX:SKF) wishes to advise that 2,000,000 Directors options with an exercise price of 
1,000,000 @ $0.20 and 1,000,000  @ $0.30 have now expired on the 21st December 2019. 
 
Number and class of all securities not quoted on ASX will be updated as follows: 
 
Number +Class 
4,580,000 
 
1,825,000 
 
12,353,000 
 
800,000 
 
6,000,000 
 
11,100,000 
 
2,500,000 
 
600,000 
 
 
18,835,571 
 
 
6,190,475 
 
 
8,500,000 
 
20,712,421 

2015 ESP Shares. Various vesting dates. 
 
2016 ESP Shares. Various vesting dates. 
 
2016 ESP Shares. Various vesting dates. 
 
2017 ESP Shares. Various vesting dates. 
 
2017 ESP Shares. Various vesting dates. 
 
2018 ESP Shares. Various vesting dates. 
 
Unquoted Options. Various vesting dates. 
 
Unquoted Directors Options. Various exercise 
prices 
 
2018 Executive Option Plan. Various vesting 
dates. 
 
2019 Unquoted Options at $.021 exercise 
price. 
 
2019 ESP Shares. Various vesting dates. 
 
2019 Executive Option Plan. Various vesting 
dates. 
 

 
 
 
 
On behalf of the Board 
Koreen White 
Company Secretary 
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