

ASX: SKF

The Manager Company Announcements Office ASX Limited 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Sir/Madam

Expiry of Unquoted Directors Options

Skyfii Limited (ASX:SKF) wishes to advise that 2,000,000 Directors options with an exercise price of 1,000,000 @ \$0.20 and 1,000,000 @ \$0.30 have now expired on the 21^{st} December 2019.

1

Number and class of all securities not quoted on ASX will be updated as follows:

	Number	⁺ Class
	4,580,000	2015 ESP Shares. Various vesting dates.
)	1,825,000	2016 ESP Shares. Various vesting dates.
	12,353,000	2016 ESP Shares. Various vesting dates.
	800,000	2017 ESP Shares. Various vesting dates.
)	6,000,000	2017 ESP Shares. Various vesting dates.
)	11,100,000	2018 ESP Shares. Various vesting dates.
	2,500,000	Unquoted Options. Various vesting dates.
)	600,000	Unquoted Directors Options. Various exercise prices
	18,835,571 □	2018 Executive Option Plan. Various vesting dates.
	6,190,475	2019 Unquoted Options at \$.021 exercise price.
)	8,500,000	2019 ESP Shares. Various vesting dates.
	20,712,421	2019 Executive Option Plan. Various vesting dates.

On behalf of the Board Koreen White Company Secretary